Augusta (5-3; 3-3) -vs- USCA (6-2; 5-1)
01/27/21 at Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

Date: 01/27/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Itrpei:d;hig a1 Augusta 29 34 63
Site: Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center) USCA 29 35 64
Referees: Dunlap; Lightfoot; Chris
Augusta 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 John Whitehead 111 33 5-6 4-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 16
00 Tyshaun Crawford 35 6-11 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 2 1 3 1 0 13
03 Lee Flenor 32 2-6 0-0 4-6 4-11 15 2 1 4 0 1 8
02 Tyree Myers 29 2-10 1-6 3-4 1-2 3 1 5 5 0 1 8
11  Darren Lucas-White 34 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-8 8 3 5 5 1 2 4
04 Shawn Moss 24 4-8 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 0 12
21 Timmy Sellers 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 2 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-47 7-18 14-20 7-31 38 16 14 25 4 5 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 2-6 33.33% 7-12 58.33 %
Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 21-47 447 % 7-18 38.9 % 14-20 70.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-15:28
USCA 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Gus Rowland 38 5-11 0-3 5-8 0-4 4 3 6 8 0 4 15
02 Tehree Horn 25 4-9 2-5 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 12
01 Latreavin Black 28 3-8 0-0 1-4 5-7 12 2 3 2 0 2 7
00 Damontez Oliver 18 1-5 1-3 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
03 Jakobi Pearson 18 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Donaven Hairston 22 6-8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 13
15 Quincy Canty 22 4-8 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 11
24  Tyler Johnson 17 1-6 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 4 3
14  Darius Bell 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-61 7-23 9-19 13-23 36 16 13 17 1 13 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-36 30.56 % 3-13 23.08 % 4-8 50.00 %
Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-11 45.45 %
Total 24-61 39.3 % 7-23 30.4 % 9-19 47.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 25

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)

Bench Points: 27

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 6 2nd-02:44

Fast Break Points: 8



First Half Box Score

Augusta 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35  John Whitehead I11 19 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
0 Tyshaun Crawford 17 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 0 7
3 Lee Flenor 15 2-5 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 1 0 2 0 0 6
2 Tyree Myers 13 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 2
11 Darren Lucas-White 16 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 2 3 4 1 0 2
4 Shawn Moss 12 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
21  Timmy Sellers 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 2-6 7-12 5-19 24 7 6 13 3 1 29
41.7 % 33.3 % 58.3 %
USCA 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Gus Rowland 18 2-5 0-2 3-5 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 7
2 Tehree Horn 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Latreavin Black 12 1-6 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 2 1 0 1 3
0 Damontez Oliver 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jakobi Pearson 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
30 Donaven Hairston 9 24 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 (0] 0 0 4
15  Quincy Canty 13 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 8
24 Tyler Johnson 11 1-6 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 3 2
14  Darius Bell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-36 3-13 4-8 9-12 21 9 7 7 1 8 29
30.6 % 23.1 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Augusta 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35  John Whitehead 111 14 4-5 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 1 13
(0] Tyshaun Crawford 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
3 Lee Flenor 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 1 2
2 Tyree Myers 16 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 (0] 2 2 0 0 6
11 Darren Lucas-White 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 2
4 Shawn Moss 12 1-5 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 5
21  Timmy Sellers 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-23 5-12 7-8 2-12 14 9 8 12 1 4 34
47.8 % 41.7 % 87.5%
USCA 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Gus Rowland 20 3-6 0-1 2-3 0-4 4 2 3 5 0 2 8
2 Tehree Horn 14 2-5 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
1 Latreavin Black 16 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 0] 1 1 0 1 4
0 Damontez Oliver 11 1-3 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Jakobi Pearson 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0] 1 0 0 0 0
30 Donaven Hairston 13 4-4 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9
15  Quincy Canty 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 1 3
24  Tyler Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
14  Darius Bell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-25 4-10 5-11 4-11 15 7 6 10 (o] 5 35

52.0 % 40.0 % 45.5%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USCA
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN(in the paint) 19:41 2-0 V2
19:24 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLACK,LATREAVIN
MISS JUMPER by FLENOR,LEE 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
18:43 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,GUS
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN --
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HORN,TEHREE
18:14 MISS JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE

REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE -
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TYREE 18:00
- REBOUND DEF by HORN,TEHREE
17:44 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE
- ASSIST by ROWLAND,GUS
GOOD 3PTR by I11,JOHN WHITEHEAD 17:19 5-5

ASSIST by MYERS,TYREE -
17:04 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,GUS
REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE -
GOOD JUMPER by FLENOR,LEE(in the paint) 16:49 7-5 V2
16:38 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN ==
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TYREE 16:30
== REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
16:22 TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS
SUB IN by SELLERS,TIMMY 16:21
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN 16:21
16:21 SUB IN by CANTY,QUINCY
16:21 SUB OUT by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
GOOD DUNK by SELLERS,TIMMY(in the paint) 16:03 9-5 V 4
ASSIST by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN -
FOUL by MYERS,TYREE 15:50
SUB IN by MOSS,SHAWN 15:50
SUB OUT by MYERS, TYREE 15:50
15:30 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN 15:03
- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,JAKOBI
14:55 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN
- REBOUND OFF by CANTY,QUINCY
14:53 MISS JUMPER by CANTY,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD -
MISS JUMPER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN 14:35
- REBOUND DEF by HORN,TEHREE
14:22 TURNOVER by BLACK,LATREAVIN
SUB IN by MYERS,TYREE 14:22
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN 14:22
SUB OUT by FLENOR,LEE 14:22
SUB OUT by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD 14:22
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN 14:10

13:55 9-7 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CANTY,QUINCY
- ASSIST by BLACK,LATREAVIN
13:39 FOUL by CANTY,QUINCY

13:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER

13:39 SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE
TURNOVER by MYERS,TYREE 13:38

13:37 STEAL by CANTY,QUINCY

13:33 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER

== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TYLER



REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TYREE
TURNOVER by MYERS,TYREE

SUB IN by I11,JOHN WHITEHEAD

SUB OUT by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN
TURNOVER by FLENOR,LEE

FOUL by FLENOR,LEE

SUB IN by FLENOR,LEE
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TIMMY

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,SHAWN
ASSIST by MYERS,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE
TURNOVER by MYERS,TYREE

SUB IN by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
SUB OUT by MYERS, TYREE

FOUL by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
TURNOVER by FLENOR,LEE

TURNOVER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

FOUL by I111,JOHN WHITEHEAD
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN
SUB IN by MYERS,TYREE

SUB OUT by MOSS,SHAWN
TURNOVER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

BLOCK by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE

GOOD FT by MYERS, TYREE
GOOD FT by MYERS, TYREE

MISS JUMPER by FLENOR,LEE

13:19
13:00
13:00
13:00
12:50
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:39
12:28
12:07

11:49

11:47
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:27
11:27
11:27
10:57
10:57
10:28
10:08
10:07
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
09:41
09:40
09:37
09:37

09:31
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20
08:56
08:32

9-9
12-9

12-11

12-14

12-16

13-16
14-16

14-18

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by CANTY,QUINCY

FOUL by ROWLAND,GUS

SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

SUB OUT by ROWLAND,GUS

GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN(in the paint)
V3

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JAKOBI
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS
SUB IN by ROWLAND,GUS
SUB OUT by BLACK,LATREAVIN
SUB OUT by PEARSON,JAKOBI
V1 GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TYLER

MISS FT by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL by BELL,DARIUS
H2 GOOD 3PTR by CANTY,QUINCY
ASSIST by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

STEAL by JOHNSON,TYLER
H4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,TYLER

STEAL by JOHNSON,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER

FOUL by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
H3
H2
SUB IN by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
SUB IN by HORN,TEHREE
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
SUB OUT by CANTY,QUINCY
H4 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,GUS(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by MYERS,TYREE
MISS JUMPER by MYERS, TYREE

SUB IN by SELLERS,TIMMY
SUB OUT by FLENOR,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN
ASSIST by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD FT by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
GOOD FT by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

TURNOVER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

BLOCK by SELLERS,TIMMY

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TYREE

MISS FT by SELLERS,TIMMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SELLERS,TIMMY

SUB IN by MOSS,SHAWN
SUB OUT by MYERS, TYREE

BLOCK by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,TIMMY
TURNOVER by SELLERS,TIMMY

FOUL by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN

16-18

17-18
18-18

20-18

21-18

21-19

H2

H1

V2

V3

V2

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS

SUB IN by PEARSON,JAKOBI
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,JAKOBI

FOUL by BELL,DARIUS

SUB IN by BLACK,LATREAVIN

SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JAKOBI
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

FOUL by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER

SUB IN by CANTY,QUINCY

SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
SUB OUT by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
SUB OUT by PEARSON,JAKOBI
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER

FOUL by BLACK,LATREAVIN

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN

STEAL by BLACK,LATREAVIN

GOOD FT by BLACK,LATREAVIN
MISS FT by BLACK,LATREAVIN



TURNOVER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

SUB IN by FLENOR,LEE
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TIMMY

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SHAWN

GOOD FT by FLENOR,LEE
MISS FT by FLENOR,LEE

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,SHAWN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

FOUL by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

SUB IN by MYERS,TYREE
SUB OUT by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

MISS FT by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN

FOUL by MOSS,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE
TURNOVER by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN
REBOUND OFF by FLENOR,LEE
MISS JUMPER by FLENOR,LEE

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TYREE
REBOUND OFF by FLENOR,LEE

MISS FT by FLENOR,LEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FLENOR,LEE

SUB IN by SELLERS, TIMMY
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN

STEAL by MYERS,TYREE
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,TYREE

22-19

22-21

24-21

24-22

24-23
24-24
26-24

26-26

26-29

27-29

V3

Vi

V3

V2

Vi

V2

H3

H2

STEAL by JOHNSON,TYLER

SUB IN by ROWLAND,GUS
SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE
MISS 3PTR by CANTY,QUINCY

FOUL by BLACK,LATREAVIN

REBOUND DEF by CANTY,QUINCY

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS

SUB OUT by BLACK,LATREAVIN

GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CANTY,QUINCY

TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL by ROWLAND,GUS
MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

MISS FT by ROWLAND,GUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS
FOUL by BELL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CANTY,QUINCY

GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS
GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL by ROWLAND,GUS

GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ROWLAND,GUS

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by CANTY,QUINCY
ASSIST by ROWLAND,GUS

FOUL by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN

SUB OUT by SELLERS, TIMMY

GOOD JUMPER by FLENOR,LEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MYERS,TYREE

00:06
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:02

BLOCK by JOHNSON,TYLER

29-29

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USCA
MISS JUMPER by MYERS, TYREE 19:41
- REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,GUS
19:33 TURNOVER by BLACK,LATREAVIN
19:10 FOUL by HORN,TEHREE
GOOD FT by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD 19:10 30-29 V1
GOOD FT by I111,JOHN WHITEHEAD 19:10 31-29 V2
18:58 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JAKOBI
- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,JAKOBI
18:42 TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS
STEAL by I11,JOHN WHITEHEAD 18:42
18:23 FOUL by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
GOOD FT by FLENOR,LEE 18:23 32-29 V3
GOOD FT by FLENOR,LEE 18:23 33-29 V4
18:09 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE -
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN 17:38
- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,JAKOBI
17:36 MISS DUNK by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE -
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN 17:20
- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
17:04 33-32 V1 GOOD 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE
-- ASSIST by PEARSON,JAKOBI
GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,TYREE(in the paint) 16:33 35-32 V3
16:17 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,JAKOBI
- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
16:12 MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE
REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE -
16:08 FOUL by ROWLAND,GUS
SUB IN by MOSS,SHAWN 16:08
SUB IN by SELLERS, TIMMY 16:08
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN 16:08
SUB OUT by MYERS, TYREE 16:08
16:08 SUB IN by CANTY,QUINCY
16:08 SUB OUT by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
GOOD JUMPER by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD(in the paint) 15:50 37-32 V5
ASSIST by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN -
15:35 MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE
REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE -
15:28 FOUL TECH by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
GOOD FT by MOSS,SHAWN 15:28 38-32 V6
GOOD FT by MOSS,SHAWN 15:28 39-32 V7
TURNOVER by FLENOR,LEE 15:17
14:59 MISS 3PTR by CANTY,QUINCY
- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
FOUL by SELLERS,TIMMY 14:51
14:51 MISS FT by BLACK,LATREAVIN
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:51 MISS FT by BLACK,LATREAVIN



REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE
MISS JUMPER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
REBOUND OFF by FLENOR,LEE
MISS JUMPER by FLENOR,LEE

FOUL by MOSS,SHAWN

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN
SUB OUT by FLENOR,LEE
GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN
GOOD DUNK by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SELLERS, TIMMY

STEAL by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

TURNOVER by SELLERS,TIMMY

SUB IN by MYERS,TYREE
SUB OUT by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD

TURNOVER by SELLERS,TIMMY

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SHAWN

GOOD DUNK by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SELLERS,TIMMY

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
FOUL by SELLERS,TIMMY

TURNOVER by SELLERS,TIMMY

SUB IN by I11,JOHN WHITEHEAD
SUB IN by FLENOR,LEE

SUB OUT by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TIMMY

REBOUND DEF by FLENOR,LEE
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN

STEAL by FLENOR,LEE
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SHAWN

FOUL by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,SHAWN
ASSIST by MYERS,TYREE

39-34

39-35

39-36

41-36

43-36

43-38

43-40

43-43

45-43

45-44
48-44

V5

V 4

V3

V5

V7

V5

V3

V2

Vi
V 4

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
GOOD JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HORN,TEHREE
GOOD FT by HORN,TEHREE

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JAKOBI

TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER

SUB OUT by HORN, TEHREE

SUB OUT by PEARSON,JAKOBI

GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,LATREAVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by BLACK,LATREAVIN
GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by CANTY,QUINCY
ASSIST by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by BLACK,LATREAVIN
MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL by CANTY,QUINCY
TURNOVER by CANTY,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS FT by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER



FOUL by MOSS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN
GOOD FT by MYERS, TYREE

MISS FT by MYERS,TYREE

REBOUND OFF by FLENOR,LEE

SUB IN by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

SUB OUT by MYERS, TYREE
TURNOVER by MOSS,SHAWN

TURNOVER by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD

SUB IN by MYERS,TYREE
SUB OUT by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,TYREE
ASSIST by MOSS,SHAWN

STEAL by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TYREE

FOUL by MOSS,SHAWN
SUB IN by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD
SUB OUT by MOSS,SHAWN

GOOD DUNK by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN(iIn the paint)

ASSIST by MYERS,TYREE

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN

TURNOVER by FLENOR,LEE

GOOD 3PTR by I11,JOHN WHITEHEAD

09:18
09:17
09:17
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:54
08:54
08:38
08:37
08:16
08:05
08:05
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:48
07:34
07:18
06:58
06:57
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:35
06:11
06:11
05:47
05:46
05:42
05:25

48-47

49-47

49-49
52-49

52-51

52-53

52-55
54-55

54-57

54-60

57-60

Vi

V2

V3

Vi

H1

H3
H1

H3

H6

H3

GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
ASSIST by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

FOUL by BELL,DARIUS

STEAL by JOHNSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL by ROWLAND,GUS
TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,GUS
GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,GUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER

FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER

SUB IN by HORN,TEHREE

SUB IN by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
SUB IN by BLACK,LATREAVIN
SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by CANTY,QUINCY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYLER

TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
FOUL by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

STEAL by ROWLAND,GUS
GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,GUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,LATREAVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,GUS

GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,GUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORN,TEHREE
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,GUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
ASSIST by ROWLAND,GUS



ASSIST by FLENOR,LEE --
02:07 57-62 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLACK,LATREAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by I11,JOHN WHITEHEAD 01:49 60-62 H2
ASSIST by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN --
01:23 MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE
-- REBOUND OFF by HORN, TEHREE
01:00 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by 111,JOHN WHITEHEAD 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LATREAVIN
00:37 TURNOVER by ROWLAND,GUS
00:37 FOUL by ROWLAND,GUS
TURNOVER by MYERS,TYREE 00:20
00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by FLENOR,LEE 00:17

00:17 60-63 H3 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS
00:17 60-64 H4 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS

GOOD 3PTR by I11,JOHN WHITEHEAD 00:10 63-64 H1
ASSIST by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN --
SUB IN by MOSS,SHAWN 00:09
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN 00:09
FOUL by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by ROWLAND,GUS
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN --
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN 00:08
SUB OUT by MOSS,SHAWN 00:08
TURNOVER by MYERS,TYREE 00:02
SUB IN by MOSS,SHAWN 00:02
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TYSHAUN 00:02
00:02 SUB IN by PEARSON,JAKOBI
00:02 SUB OUT by BLACK,LATREAVIN
FOUL by MOSS,SHAWN 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS-WHITE,DARREN --
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TYSHAUN 00:01
SUB OUT by MOSS,SHAWN 00:01
00:01 SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS

00:01 SUB OUT by HORN,TEHREE



